South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:07:52 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3131 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter and Moody-Lawrence
Summary: Campus Sexual Assault Information Act, Colleges and Universities, Crimes and Offenses, Sex offenses

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 105 TO TITLE 59 SO
AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS SEXUAL ASSAULT INFORMATION ACT" WHICH REQUIRES
INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING TO DEVELOP, PUBLISH, AND IMPLEMENT POLICIES AND PRACTICES TO
PROMOTE PREVENTION, AWARENESS, AND REMEDIES FOR CAMPUS SEXUAL ASSAULT.

12/16/98
12/16/98
01/12/99
01/12/99
04/14/99
04/21/99
04/21/99

04/22/99
05/06/99
05/12/99
05/19/99
05/26/99
05/26/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time HJ-49

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-50
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-30
Debate adjourned HJ-86

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Robinson, Loftis, Fleming, Moody-Lawrence, Sheheen, T. Brown,
Beck, McMahand, Leach, Whipper, Campsen, Tripp and Scott HJ-96
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Robinson HJ-47

Debate adjourned HJ-22

Debate interrupted HJ-59

Debate interrupted HJ-104

Amended HJ-107

Recommitted to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-115

Page 1 of 1



