

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3131 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter and Moody-Lawrence

Summary: Campus Sexual Assault Information Act, Colleges and Universities, Crimes and Offenses, Sex offenses

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 105 TO TITLE 59 SO AS TO ENACT THE "SOUTH CAROLINA CAMPUS SEXUAL ASSAULT INFORMATION ACT" WHICH REQUIRES INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING TO DEVELOP, PUBLISH, AND IMPLEMENT POLICIES AND PRACTICES TO PROMOTE PREVENTION, AWARENESS, AND REMEDIES FOR CAMPUS SEXUAL ASSAULT.

12/16/98	House	Prefiled
12/16/98	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/12/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-49
01/12/99	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-50
04/14/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-30
04/21/99	House	Debate adjourned HJ-86
04/21/99	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Robinson, Loftis, Fleming, Moody-Lawrence, Sheheen, T. Brown, Beck, McMahand, Leach, Whipper, Campsen, Tripp and Scott HJ-96
04/22/99	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Robinson HJ-47
05/06/99	House	Debate adjourned HJ-22
05/12/99	House	Debate interrupted HJ-59
05/19/99	House	Debate interrupted HJ-104
05/26/99	House	Amended HJ-107
05/26/99	House	Recommitted to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-115